Regular Meeting.
May 1,1935.

The regular monthly meeting of the Council was held Monday
May 1s8t.8 o'clock P.M.On roll call there were present Mayor
Vinyard,Atty.Zinmerman,Chief of Police Hansen,Resorder Mangus
and Councilmem Cutsforth,Everhart,Gesik,Koehler,Reynolds and
Stefani .Councilman Porter reported later,Councilman Pfister absent
Minutes of the regular April meeting were read and approved.
Communications from Seely & Co. and the League of Oregon Cities
were read by the Recorder.
The following clairs against the city were then presented.

General Fund. Light Fund.
Ben Hansen $ 33.90 Ben Hansen $ 5 .60
R,L.Mangus .50 Francis Skinner 18.00
Canby Herald 6.00 Westinghouse Elec.
Volunteer Fire Dept. 10.00 Supply Co. 62. i
J.P.Dozier 10.00 Louis Lent 151 .8
Christ Kraft,Jdr. 20.00 Portland.Gen.Elec.Co. 695.40
Frank Kendall 90.00 Canby Plumb.& Heat.Co. .70
Leaguue of Oregon Cities Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 20.65
105 .4kt State Ind.Acc.Comm. .
Geo.R.& Bertha $ 957.97-
Curmings 300.00 Road Fund.
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 12 .48 George Koehler $ .30
State Ind.Acc.Comm. _gléééﬁb Melvin Mahlum .00
$ 06 .94, Ben Hansen 12.60
Cemetery Fund. Canby Hwd . Imp.Co. 1.00
Portland Gen.Elec.Co. $§ 1.00 State Ind,Acc.Conun, ,ES
R.W,Zimmerman 2.00 25 .49,
Francis Skinner 2.25 Water Fund.
Ben Hansen 17.90 Hersey kfg.Co. $ 55 «25
Canby Phumb.& Heat.Co. 38.50 Louis Lent 72.29
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 1.75 Canby Plumb.& Heat.Co., 1.55
Sgate Ind.Acc.Comm, 3_412 State Ind.Acc.Comm, ____,92
$ 63.59¢ 130.01,

On motion the above clalms were allowed.Yeas 6,nays O.

Councilman Reynolds reported for Fire Chief Kraft,stating
three calls were answered during the month,two calls from outside
of town and one from within the city limits.

Mr .Joe Stefani then addressed the Council,stating that the
Fire Department expected to sponser a float in the Portland
Rose Festival parade and requested the City to contribute $150.00
to be used toward building the float.Motion was made,seconded
and on vote of the Council padsed,yeas 7,nays O,that an ordinance
be drawn to dontribute $150.00 to the Volunteer Fire Department
to be used toward a Rose Festival float.

Councilman Gesik stated that there had been some complaints
made about outside tollets.This matter was refered to the
Chief of Police to take the necessary action.

Councilman Everhart reported that a 40%steele flag pole,erected
complete at the cemetery would cost $35.00 .Kotion was made,
seconded and carried that the Committee be authorized to purchase
the flag pole and to have same erected before Memorial Day.

Ordinance #319,fixing the conpensation of the Superintendent
of the Water Works and defining his duties,was read by the Recorde
On vote of the Councll ordinance # 319 was passed on first
reading znd ordered published.

Motion was made,seconded and carried that the City Treasurer
be authorized to apply for an extention on the Frye Investment
Co.bond held by the City.

Councilran Porter reported that the cost of changing the tires
and tubes on the fire truck would be about $125.00 to $150.00.
Motion was made,seconded and carried that new tires and tubes
be purchased for the fire truck.

Mayor Vinyard announced that a sgecial meeting of the Council
would be held Wednesday night May 3rd.

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

Approved June 5th.1939.

A

' 2 W 6/ /= ﬂrf‘ -'ﬁ“’h/ﬂ/’y ézmy 2 .
S A MAXCR. /" RECORDER, ~




